FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	REC(04-06	-2004	T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
4.1.0				 		
To the Honorable Assistant Secretar thereof.		10271	3777	ease record	the attached original documer	
Name of conveying party(ies):		100 0	2. Name and add	dress of receiv	ring party(ies):	
MITSUI TAKEDA CHEMICALS I	¥	APK U 1 2004 -	Name: <u>JAPAN</u>	COMPOSITE	CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? NO	# MADEMAN			pashi-Honcho, 3-chome,	
3. Nature of conveyance:		TO CHI	Chuo-ku, Toky	<u>/o, Japan</u>		
X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 24, 2004		of Name	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attac	ched? <u>NO</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):					
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whether the second s	Ado	ditional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 5,756,600, iss attached? <u>NO</u>	ued May 26, 1		
concerning document should be	mailed:					
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021			7. Total fee (37 0	·		
			X Enclosed (Check No. WOD) Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			Deposit accou Attach duplicate	-	3-0975 if paying by deposit account)	
	 	DO NOT USE T		copy or and page	in paying by deposit decoding	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be document.	elief, the forego	ing information is	true and correct and	any attached c	opy is a true copy of the original	
Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Reg. No. 33, Name of Person Signing		ykunelu Signature		April 1, 2 Date umber of pag	es including cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					_	
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with req	uired cover she	eet information:				
Com	missioner and	Assistant Secre Box Assign Washington, D		Trademarks		
Public burden reporting for this sample reviewing the document and gathering to burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Management and Budget, Paperwork R	he data neede Trademark Off	d, and completing ice, Office of Info	and reviewing the s mation Systems, Pk	ample cover sho (2-1000C, Wasl	eet. Send comments regarding t	
/05/2004 LHUELLER 00000064 5736600 FC:8021 40.00						
79.94	, ur					

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR	: <u>MITSUI TAKEDA CHEMICALS INC.</u> (Name of ASSIGNOR)				
	1-5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Address				
having been	assigned its right, title and interest in the invention by virtue of an Assignment				
recorded at the	he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2001				
at Reel0	11796 , Frames <u>0081-0086</u> ,				
hereby sells,	assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:	JAPAN COMPOSITE CO., LTD. (Name of ASSIGNEE)				
	2-13 Nihonbashi-Honcho, 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Address				
and the succe	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(X)	the entire right, title and interest				
()	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions				
()	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
<u>URI</u>	ETHANE-MODIFIED EPOXY VINYL ESTER RESIN (AS AMENDED)				
and which is	found in				
(a)	() U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith				
(b)	() U.S. patent application executed on				

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0144

	(c)	()	U.S. application serial no filed on
	(d)	(X)	U.S. patent no. <u>5,756,600</u> issued <u>May 26, 1998</u>
		()	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(e)	()	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;
		-	ovenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will to which would conflict with this assignment;
pertine as may litigati legal r mainta	ent facts be kno on or pr epresentin, issu	and doo wn and coceedin tatives are and	evenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all cuments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, ag related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said hich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.
			EEOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this 24th of March, 2004. (Date of Signing) Signature of ASSIGNOR Koji YOSHIDA (Type or print name of ASSIGNOR) President Title
Witnes	ss <u>fr</u>	his /	Migds Witness Masaski Chata

2003-1900

RECORDED: 04/01/2004